4-16-03

	4-16-0-3	100/03990	
FOR	M PTO-1595 RECORDATION FUKIN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
_	PATENTS		
To	the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Tacit and Tracellar Office	
147	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Dayakar Penumadu, Rongda Zhao and		
	Erich F. Steadman	Name: <u>VisonWorks LLC</u>	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
	Yes □ No ⊠	Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	·		
	■ Assignment		
	- Tibblighmont - Tivorgor	Street Address:1165 Clinton Street	
	- Change of Name	Street Address. 1105 Chillon Bacct	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	0.1		
	Other:	CI: D CC1	
		City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14206</u>	
	Execution Date: April 3, 2003 by Penumadu,		
Ap	il 4, 2003 by Zhao and April 7, 2003 by Steadman	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No	
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this application is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
	If this application is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
	application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	3. Patent No.(s)	
	10/294,259	7. Tatent 110.(8)	
		hed? Yes□ No⊠	
Э.	Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	correspondence concerning document should		
	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Name: Martin G. Linihan	☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	Hodgson Russ LLP	8. Deposit Account number:	
		<u>08-2442</u>	
	Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	,	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	do	
	DO NOT LICE THIS SDACE		
Q	9. Statement and signature		
) .	<u> </u>	information is true and correct and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
s a true copy of the original document.			
Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24,926 Name of Person Signing Signature April 11, 2003 Signature Date			
Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24,926 April 11, 2003 April 11, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document			
5			
Th. 4	II TO: Divertor II S Petent and Trademork	Maria Dan Aminum Markington D. C. 108240	

PATENT

REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Dayakar Penumadu, 12800 Big Horn Lane, Knoxville, TN 37922, Rongda Zhao, 121A Taliwa Court, Knoxville, TN 37920 and Erich F. Steadman, 24 Pinelake Court, Williamsville, New York 14221 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Particle Size and Shape Distribution Analyzer for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on November 14, 2002 under application no. 10/294,259.

AND WHEREAS, VisionWorks LLC, 1165 Clinton Street, Buffalo, New York 14206, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said VisionWorks LLC. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said VisionWorks LLC. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said applications for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0661

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of April 03, , 2003.
	Dayakor penuncida
	Dayakar Penumadu
Witness: ERIC DRUMM	
Name: E. C. D.	
Address: 223 PERKING HALL	
Date: 4-03-2003	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of <u>April 4</u> , 2003.
	Langda Zhav
	Rongda Zhao
Witness: Jan Jan Jou	
Name: Jane Taylor	

Address: 223 Perkins Knoxville, TN 37996

Date: 4/4/63

PATENT REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0662 WITNESS, my hand and seal this

day of April , 2003.

Erich F. Steadman

Witness:

Name: CALL

Address: 1165 (HNON ST. 14206

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

Date: <u>4/7/03</u>

BFLODOCS: 622341 v1 (DC79011.DOC) March 19, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0663